MATING CONNECTOR NOT
PROVIDED BY HALE.
TERMINAL A CONNECTS TO
BATTERY & TERMINAL B
CONNECTS TO SOLENOID

(2> 018-1812-02-0
7/16-14 X 1-1/4 SCR
SEE PLATE NO.

010-0040-00-0

(PRM VALVE

STRAINER>
040-2260-00-0
C(RING SEAL>

THROTTLE INDICATOR LIGH

746
FOR WIRING INSTRUCTIONS

101-0291-00-0 INSTRUCTION PLATE

200-0540-02-0 BULB
200-0540-12-0 INDICATOR BODY
200-0540-14-0 GREEN LENS

101-0252-00-0 INDICATOR LIGHT PLATE

200-0540-02-0
200-0540-12-0
200-0540-14-0

BULB
INDICATOR BODY
GREEN LENS

005-0010-00-0
(374 PLATE)

012-0160-00-0
( T-HANDLE)>

PVG PRIMING VALVE

SEE PLATE NO. 480 FOR
INSTALLATION DETAILS

PM CONTROL VALVE
& PILOT LIGHT

g=
JUT=
B

A
374 NPT L

ESP PRIMING PUMP

SEE PLATE NO. 821 FOR
INSTALLATION DETAILS

PUMP OPERATORS PANEL\—QI

[
I|_—101-0381-00-0 C(OPERATOR PANEL PLATE)

048-0090-00-0
CSPEED COUNTER PANEL ADAPTER)
OPTIONAL SPEED COUNTER

= ATTACHMENT (10 TO 1 RATIOD

008-0070-00-0
C(SPEED COUNTER ADAPTER CAP)>

FOR OG RELIEF VALVE SYSTEM SEE PLATE NO. 404J.

PM CONTROL VALVE FOR HD RELIEF VALVE WITH RELIEF VALVE

i PILOT LIGHT. INSTALL THE CONTROL VALVE AT A LEVEL HIGHER
THAN THE MAIN RELIEF VALVE SO THAT THE CONTROL VALVE AND
TUBING LINES WILL DRAIN NATURALLY AND COMPLETELY. THIS
IS IMPORTANT TO PREVENT DAMAGE FROM FREEZING.
TPM RELIEF VALVE SYSTEM AVAILABLE. SEE PLATE NO. 742A.
TPM RELIEF VALVE SYSTEM STANDARD ON 2000 GPM PLMP
FOR G0 RELIEF VALVE SYSTEM SEE PLATE NO. 4041.

B

_

PUMP OPERATOR’S PANEL

| ]
|

101-0252-00-0

200-0540-02-0
200-0540-12-0
200-0540-14-0

INDICATOR LIGHT PLATE

BULB
INDICATOR BODY
GREEN LENS

DRIVING COMPARTMENT PANEL

PUMP SHIFT INDICATOR LIGHTS
FOR WIRING SCHEMATIC SEE PLATE NO. 746

217-3001-000-0 PLUG (USDED WITHOUT RELIEF VALVE

FOR OD RELIEF VAVLE SEE PLATE PL4041
FOR OG RELIEF VALVE SEE PLATE PL404J
FOR TPM RELIEF VALVE SEE PLATE PL742

4X 018-1812-02-0 7/16-14 LNC X

046-0080-00-0 (GASKET)
040-2420-00-0 SEAL RING

MOUNTING HOLES:

(4) 5,8-11 X 1-1,/2 DP

USE MINIMUM SAE
GRADE S SCREWS

3” DISCHARGE OPENING

1-174" LG

3” DISCHARGE OPENING

TANK SUCTION CONNECTION STANDARD: BLANK FLANGE
OPTIONAL: 2-1,2 NPT, 3" NPT OR 4" NPT FLANGE,
30BPF OR 40BD VALVE AND/OR CHECK VALVE

046-0060-00-0 (GASKET)
NPT PLUG

217-0401-00-0 12"
3” DISCHARGE
OPENING
217-0501-00-0 374"

NPT PLUG

1) 5/8-11 LIFTING HOLE
217-0301-00-0 38" NPT PLUG
PRESSURE TAPS

(1) 5/8-11 LIFTING HOLE

SPECIAL MACHINING
3" DISCHARGE.
TOP & FRONT

R

DISCHARGE
OPENING

17X 018-2016-02-0 ¢ 1,2-13 UNC X 1-374 LG>

046-1680-00-0 (RIGHT SIDE PUMP BODY GASKET)\

001-0920-02-0 (RIGHT SIDE PUMP BODY)

001-0920-12-0 (SPECIAL MACHINING R.S. PUMP BODY)

N
>

01,8-01812-02-0 (7/16-14 LNC X L-1/4)

005-0010-00-0 (PRIMING VALVE PLATE)
010-0040-00-0 (PRIMING VALVE STRAINER)
040-2260-00-0 (SEAL RING>

=1

217-0201-00-0 14"

%

NPT PLUG SPECIAL MACHINING
3" DISCHARGE.

TOP & FRONT

110-7040-00-0 (NUT IMPELLER>
321-5080-01-0 (CLEARANCE RING)>

(2> 01B-1610-10-0 HEX SOC — ?
3 SCRE

/8-16 x 1 LG W
(2> 097-0140-01-0 LOCK WASHER

016-1080-00-0 INDUCER

(2) 017-0110-00-0 ¢ IMPPELLER KEY)>

064-5070-01-0 (COTTER PIN> X

002-0670-00-0 ¢ INBOARD PUMP HEAD)
206-5312-00-0 (MECHANICAL SEAL>
046-1640-00-0 ¢ GASKET)
040-4480-00-0 (O-RING)
016-5130-00-0 ¢ IMPELLER)>

(4> 018-1612-10-0 (HEX sSOC

3/8-16 x l-1,4 LG SCREW)

(4> 097-0140-01-0 (LOCK WASHER)>

037-5130-02-0 (PUMP SHAFT)

046-7820-00-0 (GASKET)
296-3000-00-0 ¢(OIL SEAL>

250-0308-32-0 (BALL BEARING)>

158-5150-15-0 (VERTICAL/HORIZONTAL )
004-5010-00-0 ¢ VERTICAL/HORIZONTAL ¢ SHOWN))

PUMP MODEL | GEAR PART NO. | NO. OF TEETH
OfloA-23 31-5240-00-0 30
Ofl10A-21 -5220-00-0 32
Of10A-20 -1440-00-0 34
OfloA-18 -5200-00-0 5
OfloA-15 -5180-00-0 E]
OfloA-14 31-5160-00-0 42
017-5030-00-0 (KEY/PUMP SHAFT GEAR>

046-7140-00-0 (GASKET)

019-5060-00-0 (BACK BRACKET)

(2) 018-1612-10-0 HEX SOC
3/8-16 x 1-1/4 LG SCREW

(2) 097-0140-01-0 LOCK WASHER

250-030B-52-0 (BEARING)

097-1640-00-0 (WASHER 1)

110-4006-00-0 ¢LOCK NUT)

007-5040-00-0 (TACH ADAPTER)>

0B4-1236-00-0 (PIN)

007-0840-00-0 (RATIO ADAPTER)

077-9050-00-0 (RETAINING RING)

(2) 018-1616-10-0 HEX SOC
3/8-16 x 1-3/4 LG SCREW

(2) 097-0140-01-0 LOCK WASHER

250-0211-23-0 (BALL BEARING)

§017*5090*OU*U (KEY/DRIVE SHAFT)

321-50B0-00-0 C(CLEARANCE RING)

046-0040-00-0 ( GASKET SUCTION TUBE)

CSUCTION TUBE) &
(STRAINER)

( WASHER )

(CHROME PLATED SUCTION CAP>

12X 01B8-1812-02-0 (7/16-14 UNC X 1-1/4"

LG)

217-0401-00-0 1/2 NPT PLUG

(@)
(1> 217-0101-01-0 1B NPT PLUG (BRASS)

046-1670-00-0 (LEFT SIDE PUMP BODY GASKET)

001-0820-00-0 C(CENTER PUMP BODY)
001-0920-10-0 ¢SPECIAL MACHINING CENTER PUMP BOOY >

217-0301-01-0 (PLUG 378 NPT)

046-0040-00-0 (GASKET >

12X 018-1812-02-0 (7/16-14 UNC X 1-1/4” LG)

001-0920-01-0 LEFT SIDE PUMP BODY
01-0920-11-0 SPECIAL MACHINING LEFT
SIDE PUMP BODY

SUCTION TUBES
4" LG 007-0030-06-0
B” LG 007-0010-00-0
007-0020-00-0
007-0030-00-0
7” LG 007-0030-10-0
8” LG 007-0110-00-0
007-0120-00-0
007-0130-00-0

062-5040-00-0 (BEARING CAP)
€(12) 018-1812-07-0 (NYLON LOCKING
7/16-14 x 1-1/4 LG SCREW)>

340-1530-00-0 BRAIDED HOSE ASSY 22" LG
340-1540-00-0 BRAIDED HOSE ASSY 14-1,2" LG

217-3340-00-0 (PLUG 3/8 CPRSN BRASS)
082-3071-02-0 (TEE 3/8 CPRSN LINION)
082-0318-02-0 (ELBOW 38 CPRSN UNION)

097-3170-11-0 ¢(LOCK WASHER>
110-B110-11-0 (LOCK NUT)>

(4) 01B-1610-10-0 (HEX SOC
3/8-16 x | LG SCREW)
(4) 097-0140-01-0 (LOCK WASHER>

046-71380-00-0 (GSKT)
250-0211-38-0 (BEARING)

115-5060-00-0 (HUB DRIVE GEAR)
005-5000-00-0 (OIL PLATE>

097-0030-00-0 (4-1,2" NST WASHER)
097-0040-00-0 (5" NST WASHER)>
097-0050-00-0 (B" NST WASHER)

00B-0010-00-0 (4-1/2" CHROME PLATED SUCTION CAP)
008-0020-00-0 ¢(5" CHROME PLATED SUCTION CAP>
00B-0030-00-0 (6" CHROME PLATED SUCTION CAP>

010-0010-00-0 ¢STRAINER 4-1,2" NST SUCTION TUBE)
010-0020-00-0 ¢STRAINER 5" NST SUCTION TUBE)>
010-0030-00-0 ¢STRAINER 6" NAST SUCTION TUBE)>

(B" NST>
4-1,2 NST)
C(5"NST)

(6" NST)
(B” NST)
(4-1/2"NST)
(5" NST)
(6" NST>

082-0422-03-0 (FTG 1/2 NPT PLMP MODEL | GEAR PART NO. [ NO. OF TEETH
X 3,8 CPRSN THRL) OfioA-23 —5250-00-0 71
@f 10A-21 —5230-00-0 69
158-5150-25-0 (BEARING SPACER) Of 10A-20 —-1450-00-0 67
GfloA-18 —5210-00-0 65
007-3780-00-0 (U-SHAPED COOLING TUBE) Of I0A-15 ~5190-00-0 52
OfloA-14 | 031-5170-00-0 59

X

\ 037-5150-00-0 (DRIVE SHAFT)

5 077-1750-05-0 (RETAINING RING)
296-3040-00-0 <OIL SEAL)

077-2150-01-0 (RETAINING RING)

(2> 01B-1612-10-0 HEX SOC
3/8-16 x 1-1/4 LG SCREW
(2> 087-0140-01-0 LOCK WASHER

077-39090-00-0 (RETAINING RING)

115-5070-00-0 (PLATE DRIVE
GEAR RETAINER)

046-7160-00-0 (GASKET)>
(2) 012-5300-00-0 (DRIVE PIN)>

(12) 01B-1206-02-0 SCREW 174-20 X 374
097-0300-00-0 WASHER

(2) 217-0201-00-0 PLUG 1/4 NPT

017-5100-00-0 (KEY DRIVE SHAFT GEAR)

217-0301-00-0 PLUG 3/8 NPT

HALE TYPE QPAKA SERIES PUMP

ECO NO|REV CHANGED FROM BY | DATE APVD A
HALE PRODUCTS, INC.
PLATE NO. 942AA oz RELEASE EOF 7720 VAL| ML A Unit of I0EX Corgerotion
- V Conshohocken, PA 18428 USA
2 B i e ] E 0/2ev2wsf 4 SCALE (s
8 \ 7 5 5 4 3 p) \ |




